Net profit 8.05 9.65 0.635 0.635
Net profit deducted non-recurring gain/loss 8.01 9.60 0.632 0.632

Influence on the net profit and net assets by the adjustments in accordance with the IAS (RMB’000)

 Net profit Jan-Jun 2007 Net asset Jun 30 2007

As reported under Chinese Accounting Standards 43,605   552,036

Adjusted under International Accounting Standards
Adjustment of assets exchange -726   -12,249
Goodwill adjustment -   116,813
Adjustment of minor shareholders’ equity 25   2,008
Adjustment of deferred tax 127   -4,535
Others -123   1,760
On IAS 42,908   655,833

Interim Report 2007

 5

[Note] The above differences are caused by different treatment of IAS on asset exchange and goodwill occurred in
previous years from that of the Chinese Accounting Standard.

Chapter III. Movement of Capital Share and Major Shareholders

(I) Movement of Capital Share   (in share)

At this time At this time
Before the change

Changed Currently (+,-)
After the change

Amount Proportion Issuing of
new shares

Bonus
shares

Transferred
from

reserves
Others Sub-total Amount Proportion

I. Shares with conditional
subscription

177,214,346 28.64% 0 0 0 43,147,465 43,147,465 220,361,811 30.02%

1. State-owned shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2. State-owned legal
person shares

147,426,958 23.82% 0  0 43,135,614  43,135,614 190,562,572 25.96%

3. Other domestic shares 173,942 0.03% 0 0 0 11,851 11,851 185,793 0.02%
Incl. Domestic legal
person shares

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Domestic nature person
shares (executive shares)

173,942 0.03% 0  0 11,851  11,851 185,793 0

4. Foreign shareholding 29,613,446 4.79% 0 0 0 0  0 29,613,446 4.03%
Incl. Overseas legal person
shares

29,461,546 4.76% 0 0 0 0  0 29,461,546 4.01%

Foreign nature person
shares (executive shares)

151,900  0.02% 0 0 0 0  0 151,900 0.02%

II. Shares with
unconditional subscription

441,608,326 71.36% 0 0 0 72,160,226 72,160,226 513,768,552 69.98%

1. Common shares in
RMB

244,992,912 39.59% 0 0 0 72,160,226  72,160,226 317,153,138 43.20%

2. Foreign shares in
domestic market

196,615,414 31.77% 0 0 0 0 0 196,615,414 26.78%

3. Foreign shares in
overseas market

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
III. Total of capital shares 618,822,672 100.00% 0 0 0 115,307,691 115,307,691 734,130,363 100.00%

Note: The Company issued RMB1.51 billion of convertible bonds on August 30th 2006. The capital shares of the
Company has increased by 115,307,691 due to converting of bonds.

(II) As of June 30 2007, the shareholders of the Company were totalled to 13,600, in which there
were 8,901 of A-share holders and 4,699 of B-share holders.

Interim Report 2007

 6

(III) Particulars about shares held by the top ten shareholders  (in share)

Name of the shareholder
Properties of
shareholder

Share
proportion %

Total shares Conditional shares
Pledged or

frozen
China Merchants Shekou Industrial Zone